

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190002763793)))



H1900027637934BCB

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

τo:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (350:617-6381

F'rom:

Account Name : BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC Account Number : 120010000122 Phone : (239)659-3800 Fax Number : (239)649-3410

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: kyle.williamson@claconnect.com

C RICO SEP 1 6 2019

--m

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Boston Seabird Corporation

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



...

(((H19000276379 3)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ΟF

BOSTON SEABIRD CORPORATION

Article J. Name

The name of the Corporation is:

Boston Scabird Corporation

Article 2. Initial Principal Office and Mulling Address

The street address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is co-CliftonLarsonAlten LLP, 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200, Naples, Florida 34103. The mailing address of the Corporation is do CliftonLarsonAlten LLP, 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200, Naples, Florida 34103.

Article 3. Authorized Shares

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of voting common stock. All such shares of voting common stock shall be of a single class and shall have a per value of \$1.00 per share.

Article 4. Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 1201 Hays Street, Tailahassee, Florida 32301. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at the initial registered effice is Corporation Service Company.

Article 5. Incorporator

The name and address of the sole Incorporator is:

Donny Julistinawan Syah

c/o CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 4501 Tamiami Treil North, Suite 200 Naples, Florida 34103 5

15 LH 1:1

Page 1 of 3

(((H19000276379 3)))

Article 6. Initial Board of Directors

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two (2) members. The names and addresses of the initial Directors and Chairman of the Board of the Corporation are:

Director and Chairman of the Board:	Donny Julistinawan Syah c/o CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite.200 Naples, Florida 34103
Director:	Adhitama Harya Saputra c/o CliftonLarsonAllen I.LP 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200 Naples, Florida 34103

Article 7. Initial Officers

The initial Officers of the Corporation shall consist of a President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer. The names and addresses of the initial Officers of the Corporation are:

President and Treasurer:	Donny Julistinawan Syah c/o CliffonLarsonAllen LLP 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200 Naples, Florida 34103
Vice President and Secretary:	Adhitama Harya Saputra c/o CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200 Naples, Florida 34103
Vice President:	Kyle N. Williamson c/o CliftonLatsonAllen LLP 4501 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200 Napies, Florida 34103

Article 8. Commencement of Existence

The Corporation's existence shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Department of State.

Article 9. Amendment

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment to them, and any right conferred upon the Shareholders is subject to this reservation.

Page 2 of 3

(((H19000276379 3)))

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Incorporation as of the 16th day of September, 2019.

Julistinawan Syah Donny

Sole Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for Boston Scabird Corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of his position as Registered Agent.

Dated as of 16th day of September, 2019.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Alisan (By:

Print Name: Susan Enstion Print Title: Aest. Seculary



Page 3 of 3

745169 1

BOND & KING

4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 250 | Naples, FL 34103-3555 | bsk.com

FAX COVER SHEET					
NAME:	FIRM:	FAX NUMBER:	PHONE NUMBER:		
FL Dept of State Div	ision of Corporations	(850) 617-6381			
FROM: Gail Grygiel		DATE: Monday, Se	ptember 16, 2019		
DIRECT PHONE:	(239) 659-3817	MATTER NUMBER:			
DIRECT FAX:	(239) 649-3410				
TOTAL PAGES [including cover sheet]: 05					

COMMENTS:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

This telecopy, including Cover Sheet and any accompanying documents (individually and collectively, "the Transmission"), comes from Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC. The Transmission is intended solely for the recipient designated on this Cover Sheet. The Transmission may contain confidential and legally privileged communications made between attorney and client in the course of professional employment and for the purpose of legal advice or services.

If the reader of this message is not the designated recipient or the employee or agent responsible for forwarding the Transmission to the designated recipient, any reading, dissemination, distribution, or duplication of the Transmission is prohibited. In such case, the reader is directed to contact Bond, Schoeneck & King at 239-659-3800, as soon as possible and at our expense for further instructions regarding the Transmission. Thank you for your cooperation.

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY. THANK YOU.

Our fax machines are capable of receiving your communications 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.